
Midlands MBO Dadlington Bike O

Pos Class Rider 1 Rider 2 Start Finish Time Pts Pen Adj Final

1 W21 Gemma Foley Rebecca Hearn 10:22 13:17 02:55 380 0 380

2 W21 Anne Nicholson 09:15 12:11 02:56 340 0 340

1 M40 Jeff Mew 09:01 12:08 03:07 435 -9 426

2 M40 Phil Botting 09:03 11:53 02:50 330 0 330

3 M40 Jonathan Fobbester 09:10 12:08 02:58 315 0 315

4 M40 Paul French John Newbury 09:50 12:46 02:56 180 0 180

1 W40 Lisa Foster 09:10 12:05 02:55 295 0 295

1 M50 Mark Rowley 09:58 12:59 03:01 520 -1 519

2 M50 Andrew Waller 09:05 12:11 03:06 515 -7 508

3 M50 Phil Upton 10:36 13:42 03:06 500 -7 493

4 M50 John Wilton 09:32 12:31 02:59 485 0 485

5 M50 Ian Cartwright 10:11 13:16 03:05 485 -5 480

6 M50 Ian Daniels Nicholas Pomfrett 09:28 12:36 03:08 475 -11 464

7 M50 Steve Kettlewell 09:57 12:53 02:56 450 0 450

8 M50 James Hunt 09:24 12:31 03:07 420 -9 411

9 M50 Mark Bailey 09:16 12:21 03:05 395 -5 390

10 M50 Chris Louth 09:06 12:05 02:59 375 0 375

11 M50 Steve Castledine 09:17 12:08 02:51 300 0 300

12 M50 Steve Robinson 09:08 12:08 03:00 275 0 275

13 M50 Steve Smithers 09:12 12:10 02:58 220 0 220

14 M50 Richard Orr 09:08 12:29 03:21 265 -100 165

DNS M50 Christian Markham

1 W50 Jan Fox 10:24 13:20 02:56 295 0 295

2 W50 Tina Waters 09:12 12:16 03:04 220 -4 216

1 M60 Michael Rackham 09:54 12:51 02:57 455 0 455

2 M60 Dennis Jaques 09:04 12:02 02:58 440 0 440

3 M60 Kevin Dawes David Sleath 09:14 12:14 03:00 425 0 425
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4 M60 Dave Tipper Barry Lomas 09:15 12:16 03:01 405 -1 404

5 M60 Martyn Bevan 09:25 12:28 03:03 375 -3 372

6 M60 Doug Wibberley 08:51 11:47 02:56 370 0 370

7 M60 Brian Ninness 09:11 12:20 03:09 305 -13 292

8 M60 Colin Edwards 09:11 12:20 03:09 305 -13 292

9 M60 Alan White 09:08 12:05 02:57 265 0 265

10 M60 Robert Ford 09:21 12:17 02:56 245 0 245

11 M60 Michael Dos Remedios 09:21 12:17 02:56 245 0 245

1 X40 Anthony Hayman Dawn Hayman 09:13 12:06 02:53 260 0 260

1 X50 Jim Hope Jennifer Michie 09:55 10:41 00:46 10 0 10

1 X60 Roger Pullin Jill Stocks 09:56 13:08 03:12 335 -25 310

2 X60 Dave Hind Leila Hind 09:31 12:17 02:46 195 0 195

1 G John Whitehead Robert Whitehead 08:53 12:08 03:15 320 -40 280

2 G Kieran Thursby Phil Thursby 09:09 12:06 02:57 175 0 175



Midlands MBO Dadlington Bike O

Rider 1 Controls Punched

Gemma Foley 1 3 9 10 11 12 13 15 16 17 18 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Anne Nicholson 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 26 27 28 29

Jeff Mew 1 2 3 5 7 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 30

Phil Botting 1 2 3 5 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30

Jonathan Fobbester 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 26 27 28 29

Paul French 3 4 5 6 7 11 12 13 16 29

Lisa Foster 1 3 4 5 15 16 17 18 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30

Mark Rowley 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Andrew Waller 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Phil Upton 1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

John Wilton 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Ian Cartwright 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30

Ian Daniels 1 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Steve Kettlewell 1 3 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

James Hunt 1 2 3 4 6 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Mark Bailey 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30

Chris Louth 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 14 15 16 18 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Steve Castledine 1 2 3 14 15 16 18 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Steve Robinson 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 22 23 24 25 27 29

Steve Smithers 1 3 16 17 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30

Richard Orr 3 8 9 10 12 14 15 16 18 23 24 25 27 28 29

Christian Markham

Jan Fox 1 6 14 15 16 17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 29 30

Tina Waters 1 3 16 17 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30

Michael Rackham 1 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Dennis Jaques 1 2 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Kevin Dawes 1 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

28th February 2016



Dave Tipper 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30

Martyn Bevan 1 2 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30

Doug Wibberley 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 14 15 16 18 19 20 21 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Brian Ninness 1 8 9 10 11 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 30

Colin Edwards 1 8 9 10 11 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 30

Alan White 3 8 9 10 12 14 15 16 18 23 24 25 27 28 29

Robert Ford 1 2 3 4 5 16 17 18 22 23 26 28 29 30

Michael Dos Remedios 1 2 3 4 5 16 17 18 22 23 26 28 29 30

Anthony Hayman 3 6 8 10 11 14 15 16 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Jim Hope 29

Roger Pullin 3 4 6 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 23 24 25 26 27 28 30

Dave Hind 1 3 16 17 18 23 24 25 26 28 29

John Whitehead 1 6 7 8 9 14 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 27 29 30

Kieran Thursby 3 5 16 18 23 24 25 26 28 29


